CHECK SHEET Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

	le No. <u>44</u>	627		-	Fie	eld Office	No. <u>2</u>		GMD N	lo. <u>5</u>	
1.	Plugging	agreement	obtained fo	or GMD?	Yes 🗆	No		Non Applica	able 🛚		
2.	2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown					? Ye	s 🛛	No 🗆	Addr	ress Change? NC	
			e of Use Ove	9							
	3. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as cu										
	a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s).										
	b. Show feet distances from the			SE	cor	ner of th	e section fo	ection for the new point(s) of diversion:			
	Action	PDIV ID Geo Ctr?		Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	'W	County	Qualifiers	
	DEL	65980	NO	8	23S	12W	414	5040	Stafford	SW SW SW	
	ENT		NO	8	23S	12W	371	5057	Stafford	SW SW SW	
	1 1										
				18 8						af/mgy	
	d. Name	of <u>Drainag</u>	je Basin Rat	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake (Creek	gpr gpr	m/cfs _ m/cfs _ Is t	his correctl	af/mgy af/mgy y shown in WRIS	af/mgy	
	d. Name	of <u>Drainag</u>	je Basin Rat	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake (Creek	gpr gpr	m/cfs _ m/cfs _ Is t	his correctl	af/mgy af/mgy	af/mgy af/mgy	
	d. Name	of <u>Drainag</u>	je Basin Rat	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake (Creek	gpr gpr	m/cfs m/cfs Is t kan (180)	his correctl	af/mgy af/mgy y shown in WRIS	af/mgy af/mgy	
5.	d. Name e. Forma	e of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name	je Basin Rat	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake (Creek d Kansar	gpr gpr n/ Nebrask	m/cfs m/cfs Is t kan (180)	his correctl Special Us	af/mgy af/mgy y shown in WRIS e Area None	af/mgy af/mgy 3? ⊠ Yes □ No	
5. 6. <u>:</u>	d. Name e. Forma	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the c	ge Basin Rate & No. Undif	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake (Creek d Kansar	gpr gpr n/ Nebrask 43	m/cfs _ m/cfs _ Is t kan (180)	his correctl Special Us	af/mgy af/mgy y shown in WRIS e Area None	af/mgy af/mgy 3? ⊠ Yes □ No	
5. 6. <u>:</u>	d. Name e. Forma Distances WATER F	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the c	ge Basin Rate & No. Undif	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake (Creek d Kansar TS Chang Chang	gpr gpr n/ Nebrask 43	m/cfs _ m/cfs _ Is t kan (180) , tion Rece	his correctl Special Us S	af/mgy af/mgy y shown in WRIS e Area <u>None</u> 17	af/mgy af/mgy 3? ⊠ Yes □ No	
5. 6. <u>:</u>	d. Name e. Forma Distances WATER F	ation Name s from the c	ge Basin Rate & No. Undif	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake (Creek d Kansar TS Chang Chang Notice	gpr n/ Nebrask 43 e Applicate Approve and Proo	m/cfs is t kan (180) tion Rece	his correctl Special Us S eived (date a	af/mgy af/mgy y shown in WRIS e Area <u>None</u> 17	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy S? ⊠ Yes □ No	
5. 6. !	d. Name e. Forma Distances WATER F 9/28/2017	e of <u>Drainage</u> ation Name is from the o	ge Basin Rate & No. Undif	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake (ffernetiate	Creek d Kansar TS Chang Chang Notice	gpr n/ Nebrask 43 e Applicate Approve and Proo	m/cfs is t kan (180) tion Rece	his correctl Special Us S eived (date a	af/mgy af/mgy y shown in WRIS e Area None 17	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy S? ⊠ Yes □ No	
5. 6. !	d. Name e. Forma Distances WATER F 9/28/2017	e of <u>Drainage</u> ation Name is from the o	e & No. Undiforiginal p/d:	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake (ffernetiate	Creek d Kansar TS Chang Chang Notice Compl	gprgprgpr	m/cfs m/cfs ls t kan (180) tion Rece ed f by 12/3 uirement	his correctl Special Us S eived (date a	af/mgy af/mgy y shown in WRIS e Area None 17	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy S? ⊠ Yes □ No	
5. 6. !	d. Name e. Forma Distances WATER F 9/28/2017	ation Name s from the c	e & No. Undiforiginal p/d:	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake (ffernetiate	Creek d Kansar TS Chang Chang Notice Compl	gpr gpr // Nebrask 43 e Applicate Approve and Proofetion Required Meter Records	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs ls t kan (180) tion Rece ed f by 12/3 uirement	his correctles Special Uses Seived (date as 1/2017 Removed (0.12/31/2017)	af/mgy af/mgy y shown in WRIS e Area None 17	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy S? ⊠ Yes □ No	
5. 6. !	d. Name e. Forma Distances WATER F 9/28/2017	ation Name s from the c	e & No. Undiforiginal p/d:	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake (ffernetiate	Creek d Kansar TS Chang Chang Notice Compl	gpr gpr n/ Nebrask 43 e Applicate Approve and Proofetion Requestion Research Resea	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs ls t kan (180) tion Rece ed f by 12/3 uirement quired by eter Requ	his correctles Special Uses Seived (date as 1/2017 Removed (0.12/31/2017)	af/mgy af/mgy y shown in WRIS te Area None 17 ccepted for priorit Change No. C //	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy S? ⊠ Yes □ No	

Date Created 9/29/17 by TJS

Date Entered by

CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

9. Changes to the place of use will be:

File Number 44627

9. Cha	nges to the	e place of	use w	/III be:												File	Numb	er <u>446</u>	527					_
	Owner	Place Use						1	NE1/4 NW1/4				SW1/4				SE1/4				TOTAL			
Action	Person ID	ID#	Sec.	Twp.	Range			NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
NO CHG	61997	54108	8	235	12W	Acres Auth	orized																	
110 0110	New Ad				New Ac	res	an .																	
						Acres Auth	orized				le le													
				1 1		New Ac	res	1	ن ال															
						Acres Auth	orized	5			+ 14													
		- 1			Į.	New Ac	res			1														
						Acres Auth	orized				- 97													
_						New Ac	res	6						-										
<u>L J</u> 50: SA	& J AUTO N HWY 2 INT JOHN Give to a. Origi b. Origi c. Inform Notice	Applicant: inal applica inal receipt mation pace	I ST 76-163 tion/ap (one fo ket cor	proval pr <u>each</u> ntaining	<u>ı</u> applic	ation)		a. Go app b. Ori c. Tes d. GM	nd to hood, so proval a iginal cost hole	AL IN eadqua cannak and this heck an log ommen	arters: ole co s check nd copy dation,	opy of c sheet y of rec	applic eipt	eation	and/or	<u>A</u> <u>H</u>	Com DDITIC Q	NAL F	wnership	o and W	<u>s</u>	l. ange info		
	 Water Meter Specifications Acceptable Meter list Water level measurement tube specifications Check Valve specifications Pink Sheet - K.S.A. 82a-728 letter Form stating to record in Register of Deeds Office (OPTIONAL AS NEEDED) 				- 4	loc . Inse	ert notice	KDHE: f abanc ge and p nt applic notary st	doned vicential conditions of the condition of the condit	well. TIONS e. wner's n			sing of	-			7							

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

und The 2. Nar LJ & Pho Nar LJ & Pho 3. The Own	ner of Land	right was upply is ess of ve, 503 (620); ess of ve, 503 (620); athoriz	which is a second of the control of	ant: <u>La</u> y 281 070 Use Co y 281 070 ce of use	oval o Pubject G Awrence 5 th S orresp 5 5th se is:	lace of of this frounds ce Gille St, Sain onden St, Sain	chief E f Use applic water espie nt John t: Law int Joh	nginee ation in h KS 6 Email rrence	7576- addre:	Point ordance Surface 1637 ss:nifer G-1637	the (choof Diversity of Diversi	eck on ersion he cor er	ditions	s desc	ribed b	Sta Division pelow.	SEP 2	
und The 2. Nar LJ & Pho Nar LJ & Pho Own (If th	der the water e source of some and addresse Number: me and addresse J Automotione Number: e presently a grer of Land	right was upply is ess of ve, 503 (620); ess of ve, 503 (620); athoriz	which is a second of the control of	ant: <u>La</u> y 281 070 Use Co y 281 070 ce of use	oval o Pubject G Awrence 5 th S orresp 5 5th se is:	of the Collace of this counds ce Gille St, Sain sonden St, Sain	chief E f Use applic water espie nt John t: Law int Joh	nginee ation in h KS 6 Email rrence	7576- addre:	Point ordance Surface 1637 ss:nifer G	the (choof Diversity of Diversi	eck on ersion he cor er	ditions	s desc	ribed b	Sta Division pelow.	afford I	Field Office ater Resourc
und The 2. Nar LJ & Pho Nar LJ & Pho Own (If th	der the water e source of some and addresse Number: me and addresse J Automotione Number: e presently a grer of Land	right was upply is ess of ve, 503 (620); ess of ve, 503 (620); athoriz	which is a second of the control of	ant: <u>La</u> y 281 070 Use Co y 281 070 ce of use	□ Pubject □ G awrence & 5 th S corresp & 5th se is:	lace of of this frounds ce Gille St, Sain onden St, Sain	f Use applic water espie nt John t: Law int Joh	ation in KS 6 Email	7576- addre: & Jen	Point ordance Surface 1637 ss:nifer G-1637	of Dive	ersion he cor er	ditions	s desc	ribed b	pelow.	on of W	ater Resourc
The 2. Nar LJ & Pho Nar LJ & Pho 3. The Own (If the	me and addrown and	ess of Ave, 503 (620) ess of Ve, 503 (620) uthoriz	Applica N Hw Mater N Hw Mater N Hw Mater	ant: <u>La</u> y 281 070 Use Co y 281 070 ce of us	Somewhat Grant Gra	ce Gille St, Sain onden St, Sai	water espie nt John t: Law int Joh	n KS 6 Email rence	67576- addres & Jen 67576-	Surface 1637 ss: nifer G	ce wate	er						
The 2. Nar LJ & Pho Nar LJ & Pho 3. The Own (If the	me and addrown and	ess of Ave, 503 (620) ess of Ve, 503 (620) uthoriz	Applica N Hw Mater N Hw Mater N Hw Mater	ant: <u>La</u> y 281 070 Use Co y 281 070 ce of us	Somewhat Grant Gra	ce Gille St, Sain onden St, Sai	water espie nt John t: Law int Joh	n KS 6 Email rence	67576- addres & Jen 67576-	Surface 1637 ss: nifer G	ce wate	er						
2. Nar LJ & Pho Nar LJ & Pho Own (If the Sec.	me and addrown and	(620) (620) (620) (620) (620) (620) (620)	Applica 3 N Hw 549-39 Water 3 N Hw 549-39 ed place	y 281 070 Use Co y 281 070 ce of us	& 5 th Sorresp	ce Gille St, Sair onden St, Sai	espie nt John t: <u>Law</u> int Joh	Email rence n KS 6	37576- addre: & Jen 67576-	1637 ss: nifer G	illespie	e						
LJ & Pho Nar LJ & Pho 3. The Own (If the Sec.	& J Automotione Number: me and addrome & J Automotione Number: e presently a vner of Land	ve, 503 (620) ess of ve, 503 (620) uthoriz	3 N Hw 549-39 Water 3 N Hw 549-39 ed place	y 281 070 Use Co y 281 070 ce of us	& 5 th Sorresp	St, Sair oonden St, Sai	nt John t: <u>Law</u> int Joh	Email rence n KS 6	addre: <u>& Jen</u> 67576-	ss: nifer G -1637	illespie	9						
Pho Nar LJ & Pho 3. The Own (If th	one Number: me and addr & J Automoti one Number: e presently a mer of Land	(620) ess of ve, 503 (620) uthoriz	549-39 Water 3 N Hw 549-39 ed plac ME: <u>I</u>	070 Use Co ny 281 070 ce of u	orresp & 5th se is:	onden St, Sai	t: <u>Law</u> int Joh	Email rence n KS 6	addre: <u>& Jen</u> 67576-	ss: nifer G -1637	illespie	9						
Nar LJ & Pho 3. The Own (If th	me and addrometione Number: e presently a	ess of ve, 503 (620) uthoriz	Water 3 N Hw 549-39 ed place ME: L	Use Co ry 281 070 ce of u	& 5th	St, Sai	t: <u>Law</u> int Joh	rence n KS 6	& Jen 67576-	nifer G -1637	illespie	9		1				
LJ & Pho 3. The Own (If the	& J Automotione Number: e presently a	ve, 503 (620) uthoriz	3 N Hw 549-39 ed plac ME: <u>I</u>	y 281 70 ce of u	& 5th	St, Sai	int Joh	n KS	67576-	-1637				4				1
Pho Own (If the	one Number: e presently a oner of Land	(620) uthoriz NA	549-39 ed plac ME: <u>l</u>	70 ce of u	se is:												-	
3. The Own (If the Sec.	e presently a	uthoriz	ed plac ME: <u>l</u>	ce of u		_		Email	addre	ss:								
Own (If the	ner of Land	NA	ME: I															
(If the			-	awrer	The presently authorized place of use is:													
Sec.		ADDRE	Owner of Land NAME: <u>Lawrence & Jennifer Gillespie</u> ADDRESS: LJ & J Automotive, 503 N Hwy 281 & 5th St, Saint John KS 67576-1637															
Sec.			ESS: I	_J & J	Autom	notive,	503 N	Hwy 2	281 &	5th St,	Saint	John K	S 675	76-163	37			
	here is more th	an one	landow	ner, att	ach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
			NE	1/4			NV	V1⁄4	1		SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
8	Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
	23S 12W	21	Ponds	(SW S	W)								Z I					
	5 1																	
						1 7							_/					
Ow	nis applicatio	NA ADDRI	ME: I	No Cha	ange										:	и 1		
(1	CV	V1/4			CE	1/4		TOTAL
0	T D	NEW	NE		051/	NIE1/		V1/4	SE1/4	NE1/			CE1/	NE1/	NW1/4		SE1/	ACRES
Sec.	Twp. Range	NE1/4	NVV1/4	SVV/4	SE%	NE%	NVV/4	SVV/4	SE%	NE%	NVV/4	SVV 74	SE/4	NE74	144474	30074	SE/4	
										-								
														7 7 1				

5.	Presently author	rized point	of diversion:							
	One in the									
	of Section	8	, Towr	nship	23	South	n, Range	12	W	1,
	in Stafford		County, Kansas	s, <u>414</u>	_ feet No	th5040	feet West of S	outheast cor	ner of section.	
	Authorized Rate									
	(DWR use only:									
	☐This point will no	ot be change	ed This point	will be chang	ed as follow	vs: No change	, point better de	scribed with	GPS as follows:	
	Proposed point	of diversion	n: (Complete	only if chan	ge is requ	ested or if exis	ting point is b	etter descr	ibed by GPS)	
	One in the									
	of Section	8	, Towr	nship	23	South	n, Range	12	W	<i>l</i> ,
	in Stafford		County, Kansas	s, <u>371</u>	feet No	th5057	feet West of S	outheast cor	ner of section.	
	Proposed Rate _	No Chan	ge Propose	d Quantity _	No Cha	nge Propos	ed well depth (f	eet)		.
	This point is:	Additional \	Well ☐ Geo C	enter List of	other wate	r rights that will u	use this point h	lone		
6. [Presently autho	rized point	of diversion:		2:					\neg
	One in the		Quarte	r of the		Quart	er of the		Quarte	r
	of Section									
	in									
	Authorized Rate									
	(DWR use only:	Computer	r ID No.	GF	PS	feet N	orth	feet	West)	
- 1	☐This point will no	ot be change	ed This point	will be chang	ed as follow	vs: No change,	point better de	scribed with 0	GPS as follows:	
	Proposed point	of diversion	n: (Complete	only if chan	ge is requ	ested or if exis	ting point is b	etter descr	ibed by GPS)	
	One in the		Quarte	er of the		Quart	er of the		Quarte	r
	of Section									
	in									
	Proposed Rate									
	This point is:									
									1	_
7.	The changes her	ein are des	ired for the follo	owing reason	ns? 13a.	If the proposed	point of diversi	on will be re	located within 1	00
	(-1b	·	-1-4-6-0			feet of the exist the diagram belo	ow in relation to	the existina	point of diversion	on on.
	(please be specific	c) Moving po	oint of diversion	to authorize	c	(PLEASE NOT	E: The "X"	in center of	f diagram belo	w
	a nearby existing	well in order	to pump water i	nto the pond		represents pre			diversion.)	
						400	Nort	5.5	400	
	with minimal equip	oment exper	nse.		c.		50 0			
8.	If a well, is the tes	t hole log at	tached? \(\tag{Yes}	No		E.	 .		4	
0.	ii a well, is the tes	t floid log at	doned:			E	=			
9.	The change(s) (wa	as)(will be)	completed by?			50 -	+ —	+	— 50	
	Upon approval					F	=		7	
						.w оЕ ,			7,	
10.	If the point of dive	rsion is a we	ell:			West 0 -1		1111111	Tu East	
	(a) What are you	going to do	with the old wel	l?		E	=		_	
						50 E	₊ \otimes <u>_</u>	+	二50	
	-						_		-	
						F			Ξ.	
	(b) When will this	be done?								
						100	50 0	50	100	
11.		/anagemen		ecommendat	tion		Sour Scale: 1	= 100		
	attached?	∕es ⊠ N	0		13b.	If the proposed	point of diversi	on will be re	located more th	an
12	Assisted by TJS -	SFFO				100 feet but v	vithin 1320 fe	et from the	existing point	of
		111			•	diversion, attac For groundwate	r sources, show	w all wells (ir	cluding domest	tic)
	RECEIVED					within one-half r names and ma	nile of the prop	osed point of	diversion and t	hé
	NECEIVED	. –				water sources.	show the na	ames and a	addresses of t	he
	0=0 0# 001	2				landowner(s) o	ne-half mile d	ownstream a	and one-half m	ile
	SEP 28 2017					upstream from y	our property lir	ies.		

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017) Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

SEP 28 2017

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 30	00 or fewer feet from	n existing point of div	version, complete the following:
 (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of t ☑ Yes ☑ No (If no, all owners me 			identified in this application?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the affected if this application is approved as requed	ested?		identified in this application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously ⊠ Yes □ No (If no, all owners m			operty, public health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in poor a change in place of use, the application must be signagent (attach notarized statement authorizing represent	ned by all owners of	groundwater change of the currently autho	in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, prized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, o their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to contained in this application are true, correct a	r a duly authoriz which this app	ed agent of the o	owner(s) to make this application on
Dated at St. Oahn	, Kansas, this _	day of	September, 2017.
LAWRENCE G. Wespis (Please Print)		Jenni Jenni	(Spouse) + Fer G: Mespie (Please Print) L
(Owner)			(Spouse)
(Please Print)			(Please Print)
(Owner)			(Spouse)
(Please Print)			(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of Stafford Ss	M E	RY PUBLIC - State of Kansas VICKII M. RIOS y Appt. Exp. 10-16-19]
I hereby certify that the foregoing application w	ras signed in my	presence and sw	orn to before me this 28^{m} day of
	(Dickin gr	1. Riss
My Commission Expires October 14, 2019.			Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; significant the appropriate fee must be paid.	To be complete, all ognatures of all the ap	of the applicable portion propriate owners' must	ns of the application form must be completed with be affixed to the application and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDU	<u>LE</u>	
Each application to change the place of use or the poin forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: (1) Application to change a point of diversion of the change application of the change application of the change application of the change of the place of use	Kansas Departme 300 feet or less more than 300 feet	ent of Agriculture	\$100 \$200 \(\superscript{\psi}\)
RECEIVED			

SEP 28 2017

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)
Stafford Field Office

File No. <u>44627</u>

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on 9/28/2017 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of per be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the accompanying the application to companying the application to compa	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing righ previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable	ts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as y this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot e Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually lead thorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not	be located more than <u>97</u> feet from the previously Applicable
5.	tube or other device suitable for making water level r	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in oplicable (<i>Proposed P/D is a pre-existing well which is already completed</i>)
6.	December 31, 2017 , or before the first use of water, we operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before hichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, eport the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of following the end of each calendar year.
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>18</u> the applic for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	e completed on or before December 31, 20 <u>17</u> , or within any cant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	red notice. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
9.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capat	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ole of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ned in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not
10.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A. water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of the are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and amary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ligated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If yo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SOMINARY ORDER 1330ED
Agr	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	110-
adn	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name): Leff Leatermen
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
665	02 . Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance: 9/29/2017
pre	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds	State of Kansas)
	Tor ose by Negister of Deeds	County of County
		Acknowledged before me on 9/29/17
		by OCFF Lanterman
		Signature: Signature:
	RECEIVED	MOTARY PUBLIC ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires August 11, 2021
	SEP 28 2017	My commission expires:

DWR በተጋደ1 (Revised በ7/10/2017) Division of Water Resources Page 4

(Notary Seal) File No.

INPUTS	
Target Section Definition	
Section	8
Township	23
Range	12
Range Direction	W
Target Point Coordinates (NA	D27 or NAD83)
Target Longitude	-98.672960
Target Latitude	38.058040

Load Data and Compute

Instructions

- Enter values for section, township, range and range direction.
 Enter NAD27 or NAD83 longitude and latitude of target point.
- 3. Click "Load Data and Compute" button.
- 4. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point.

File No. 44627 (Proposed Well)

	Loaded Section Data									
From LEOBASE using NAD83										
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes								
SW	38.05720424	-98.67408313								
NW	38.07180719	-98.67422093								
NE	38.07162312	-98.65590915								
SE	38.05703626	-98.65575727								
Degrees	s Longitude per Foot	3.47319707E-06								
Degrees	s Latitude per Foot	2.74606186E-06								
Targe	Target Point Distances from Corners using NAD83									
Corner	Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+)									
SW	304	-323								
NW	-5013	-363								
NE	-4946	4909								
SE	366	4953								

	From LEOBASE usin	ng NAD27
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes
SW	38.05719000	-98.67372100
NW	38.07179300	-98.67385900
NE	38.07160900	-98.65554800
SE	38.05702200	-98.65539600
Degrees	s Longitude per Foot	3.47319640E-06
Degrees	s Latitude per Foot	2.74598553E-06
Targe	t Point Distances from C	orners using NAD27
Corner	Feet North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW	310	-219
NW	-5008	-259
NE	-4941	5013
SE	371	5057

Loaded Section Data

RECEIVED

SEP 28 2017



Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, Kansas 67578-1521

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Jeff Lanterman, Water Commissioner

Fax: (620) 234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Phone: (620) 234-5311

Sam Brownback, Governor

September 29, 2017

Lawrence & Jennifer Gillespie LJ&J Automotive 503 N Hwy 281 & 5th St St. John KS 67576

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 44627

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

Water Rights Section

Ground Water Management District 5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **29 September 2017**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion, File No. 44627 dated September 29, 2017 was mailed to the following:

Jesseca Physics Staff

Lawrence & Jennifer Gillespie LJ&J Automotive 503 N Hwy 281 & 5th St. John KS 67576-1637

pc: Water Rights Section GMD #5